
# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS

GRADE 5 SCIENCESTATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2013

Date of Testing: APRIL 2013

Results for Each Reporting Category*
1 2 3 4
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Number of Items Tested
8 10 12 14

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # % # %
5.6 70 7.3 73 7.9 66 9.5 68
5.6 70 7.6 76 8.1 68 9.6 68
5.7 71 7.0 70 7.7 64 9.4 67
4.5 56 5.7 57 8.2 68 8.7 62
5.3 67 7.0 70 7.5 63 9.0 65
5.7 71 7.3 73 8.1 67 9.8 70
6.5 81 8.3 83 9.3 78 11.0 79
5.1 64 6.5 65 7.1 59 8.5 61
5.6 71 7.4 74 7.8 65 9.4 67
6.2 77 7.9 79 8.7 72 10.4 74
6.0 75 7.7 77 8.4 70 10.1 72
5.0 63 6.5 65 7.2 60 8.5 61
5.2 66 6.9 69 7.4 62 8.9 63
6.2 77 7.9 79 8.7 73 10.5 75
5.0 63 6.5 65 7.3 61 8.9 63
5.4 68 7.1 71 7.6 64 9.2 65
6.2 78 7.9 79 8.7 73 10.5 75
5.0 63 6.6 66 7.3 61 8.8 63
4.9 61 6.6 66 7.0 58 8.3 60
5.6 70 7.3 73 7.9 66 9.5 68
4.9 62 6.5 65 7.3 61 8.8 63
4.9 61 6.5 65 6.9 57 8.1 58
5.8 73 7.6 76 8.2 68 10.0 71
6.0 75 7.7 77 8.4 70 10.2 73
5.7 72 7.4 74 8.1 67 9.7 69
4.9 61 6.5 65 7.4 62 8.9 63
4.9 61 6.5 65 7.0 58 8.2 59
5.7 71 7.4 74 8.0 67 9.7 69
5.0 62 6.6 66 7.4 62 8.9 63
4.8 60 6.4 64 6.8 57 8.1 58
5.7 71 7.3 73 8.0 66 9.6 68
5.0 62 6.6 66 7.4 62 8.8 63
4.4 55 6.1 61 6.5 54 7.6 54
5.7 71 7.4 74 8.0 67 9.6 69
5.0 62 6.5 65 7.4 62 8.8 63
6.9 87 8.9 89 10.0 83 11.8 84
5.5 68 7.1 71 7.7 64 9.2 66
4.9 61 6.4 64 7.2 60 8.7 62
4.8 61 6.5 65 6.8 57 8.1 58
6.0 75 7.7 77 8.5 71 10.2 73
5.0 62 6.5 65 7.5 62 8.8 63

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 351603 100
Students Not Tested

Absent 880 0
Other 187 0

Total Documents Submitted 352670 100
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Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students

351603 3786 255884 73 40254 11 95719 27
178158 3822 134097 75 23127 13 44061 25
173439 3750 121784 70 17127 10 51655 30

6 3590 3 50 0 0 3 50
178504 3695 120155 67 12316 7 58349 33

1253 3815 947 76 152 12 306 24
12972 4118 11724 90 3884 30 1248 10
43642 3596 25481 58 1945 4 18161 42

397 3768 301 76 38 10 96 24
108180 3966 91897 85 20814 19 16283 15

6432 3911 5247 82 1091 17 1185 18
223 3604 132 59 14 6 91 41

213524 3662 137920 65 12580 6 75604 35
137866 3979 117834 85 27660 20 20032 15

213 3632 130 61 14 7 83 39
262125 3719 179732 69 21672 8 82393 31

89257 3983 76017 85 18563 21 13240 15
221 3641 135 61 19 9 86 39

2442 3572 1387 57 82 3 1055 43
348909 3788 254343 73 40155 12 94566 27

252 3618 154 61 17 7 98 39
57623 3546 31230 54 1538 3 26393 46
13444 3834 11130 83 1169 9 2314 17
15443 3887 13085 85 1888 12 2358 15

264852 3830 200288 76 35642 13 64564 24
241 3626 151 63 17 7 90 37

39290 3566 21945 56 1292 3 17345 44
312012 3814 233752 75 38938 12 78260 25

301 3641 187 62 24 8 114 38
15667 3534 8296 53 391 2 7371 47

335632 3798 247398 74 39839 12 88234 26
304 3638 190 63 24 8 114 38

19989 3471 8719 44 793 4 11270 56
331361 3805 247007 75 39443 12 84354 25

253 3632 158 62 18 7 95 38
37635 4304 36713 98 15893 42 922 2

313706 3724 219014 70 24342 8 94692 30
262 3610 157 60 19 7 105 40

120666 3545 64534 53 3565 3 56132 47
230677 3913 191189 83 36670 16 39488 17

260 3638 161 62 19 7 99 38

* Students who took the braille version of the test are not included in the reporting category results.
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Level II Phase-In Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS

GRADE 5STATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2013

Date of Testing: APRIL 2013

SCIENCE

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard
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# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

351603 255884 73 185123 53 119865 34
178158 134097 75 99791 56 66463 37
173439 121784 70 85329 49 53401 31

6 3 50 3 50 1 17
178504 120155 67 80355 45 46679 26

1253 947 76 683 55 464 37
12972 11724 90 10177 78 8071 62
43642 25481 58 15600 36 8310 19

397 301 76 203 51 119 30
108180 91897 85 73998 68 53353 49

6432 5247 82 4026 63 2819 44
223 132 59 81 36 50 22

213524 137920 65 89405 42 50328 24
137866 117834 85 95636 69 69484 50

213 130 61 82 38 53 25
262125 179732 69 123007 47 74392 28

89257 76017 85 62026 69 45418 51
221 135 61 90 41 55 25

2442 1387 57 817 33 401 16
348909 254343 73 184208 53 119409 34

252 154 61 98 39 55 22
57623 31230 54 17582 31 8407 15
13444 11130 83 8007 60 4810 36
15443 13085 85 9954 64 6327 41

264852 200288 76 149486 56 100268 38
241 151 63 94 39 53 22

39290 21945 56 12699 32 6276 16
312012 233752 75 172301 55 113520 36

301 187 62 123 41 69 23
15667 8296 53 4560 29 2143 14

335632 247398 74 180440 54 117653 35
304 190 63 123 40 69 23

19989 8719 44 5026 25 2751 14
331361 247007 75 179999 54 117057 35

253 158 62 98 39 57 23
37635 36713 98 34352 91 29529 78

313706 219014 70 150674 48 90280 29
262 157 60 97 37 56 21

120666 64534 53 36393 30 17843 15
230677 191189 83 148627 64 101963 44

260 161 62 103 40 59 23

Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students
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